UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
UM605A/B                             LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
www.unisonic.com.tw                            1 of 4
Copyright © 2011 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd  QW-R105-033.D
OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
WITH 2.5V/1.25V SHUNT
REGULATOR
 DESCRIPTION
UTC UM605A/B that is designed to include 2 op amp and one
shunt regulator for battery charger and AC adapter application.
 FEATURES
* Small SOT-25 package
* Internal accurate 2.5V / 1.25V VREF
* Reduced external components
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number Package Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free
UM605AL-AF5-R UM605AG-AF5-R SOT-25 Tape Reel
UM605BL-AF5-R UM605BG-AF5-R SOT-25 Tape Reel
UM605A/B                             LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 4
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R105-033.D
 MARKING AND PIN DESCRIPTION
5 4